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Brooks E. Harlow
brooks.harlow@millernash.com
(206) 777-7406 direct tine

May 23, 2006

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS & ELECTRONIC MAIL

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol St. NE, Suite 215

Salem, Oregon 97308

Subject: Docket No. UM 1241

Dear Filing Center:

Miller Nash LLP
www.millernash.com
4400 Two Union Square
601 Union Street
Seattle, WA 98101-2352
(206) 622-8484

(206) 622-7485 fax

3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower
111 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 87204-3689
(503) 224-5858

(503) 224-0155 fax

500 E. Broadway, Suite 400
Post Office Box 694
Vancouver, WA 98666-0694
(360)699-4771

(360) 694-6413 fax

As counsel for Charter Communications Holding Co. LLC (“Charter”), we hereby
respond to the order of May 19, 2006, requesting proposed hearing dates. Charter proposes the
dates of October 16 and 17, 2006, and Central Lincoln People’s Utility District concurs as being

available for a hearing in the above-referenced matter.

Very tryly yours,
4

o/ PR
Brooks E. Harlow

cc: Christina M. Smith, ALJ
Parties of Record
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UM 1241

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the
following via e-mail transmission, and by first-class U.S. mail, postage prepaid in sealed

envelopes upon the following:

Paul Davies, Manager
Central Lincoln PUD
P.O.Box 1126

Newport, OR 97365-0090
pdavies@cencoast.com

Richard Diaz

Patricia M. Decook

Peter Gintner

MacPherson, Gintner, Gordan & Diaz
P. O. Box 1270

Newport, OR 97365

diaz@mggdlaw.com
decook@mggdlaw.com
gintner@mggdlaw.com
Scott Thompson Michael T. Weirich
Cole Raywid & Braverman LLP Assistant Attorney General

1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20006
sthompson@crblaw.com

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St. N.E.

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Michael.weirich@state.or.us

Richard G. Stewart, Jr.
Verizon

600 Hidden Ridge

Mailcode: HQEO3J28

Irving, TX 75038
Richard.stewart@verizon.com

Christopher S. Huther

Preston Gates Ellis & Rouvelas Meeds LLP
1735 New York Avenue, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006
chuther@prestongates.com

Barbara Halle Bob Sipler
Rates & Regulatory Affairs Public Utility Commission
Portland General Electric P. O. Box 2148

121 SW Salmon Street
Mailcode: 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Barbara.halle@pgn.com

Salem, OR 97308-2148
bob.sipler@state.or.us

SEADOCS:215305.1




Dated this 23™ day of May, 2006, at Seattle, Washington.

(ool SR s

Carol Munnierlyn, Secretary
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